

## Statements of Profit or Loss For the financial year ended 31 December 2016

	Note	Group		Company	
		2016 RM'000	2015 RM'000	2016 RM'000	2015 RM'000
Revenue	6	<b>8,611,796</b>	8,600,573	<b>8,858,400</b>	2,037,000
Interconnect expenses, Universal Service Provision contributions and other direct cost of sales		<b>(2,721,704)</b>	(2,727,746)	-	-
Gross profit		<b>5,890,092</b>	5,872,827	<b>8,858,400</b>	2,037,000
Other income		<b>202,379</b>	73,931	<b>472</b>	109
Administrative expenses		<b>(1,876,490)</b>	(1,767,311)	<b>(7,293)</b>	(13,832)
Network operation costs		<b>(1,014,868)</b>	(1,239,262)	-	-
Other expenses		<b>(49,110)</b>	(67,864)	<b>(6,729,642)</b>	(4,326)
Profit from operations	7	<b>3,152,003</b>	2,872,321	<b>2,121,937</b>	2,018,951
Finance income	11(a)	<b>54,778</b>	56,673	<b>8,628</b>	61,293
Finance costs	11(b)	<b>(469,943)</b>	(468,404)	<b>(299,629)</b>	(462,488)
Profit before tax		<b>2,736,838</b>	2,460,590	<b>1,830,936</b>	1,617,756
Tax expenses	12	<b>(724,212)</b>	(713,499)	<b>(604)</b>	(8)
Profit for the financial year		<b>2,012,626</b>	1,747,091	<b>1,830,332</b>	1,617,748
Attributable to:					
- equity holders of the Company		<b>2,013,161</b>	1,738,952		
- non-controlling interest		<b>(535)</b>	8,139		
		<b>2,012,626</b>	1,747,091		
Earnings per share for profit attributable to the equity holders of the Company:					
- basic (sen)	13(a)	<b>26.81</b>	23.16		
- diluted (sen)	13(b)	<b>26.81</b>	23.15		

The notes on pages 96 to 190 form part of these financial statements.